
Unavailability
NOT available for other rotas

Day Event UNAVAILABLE

Sun, 18 Dec 2022 10:30am Carol Service -
When Santa Learned the
Gospel
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 25 Dec 2022 10:30am Christmas Day
Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 01 Jan 2023 10:30am New Year's Day
Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 08 Jan 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 15 Jan 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 22 Jan 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 29 Jan 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 05 Feb 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 12 Feb 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 19 Feb 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 26 Feb 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 05 Mar 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Grove Village Hall, Main
Street, Grove

John Rogers

Sun, 12 Mar 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

John Rogers

Sun, 19 Mar 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
- Mothering Sunday
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Adrian Kerr

Sun, 26 Mar 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Adrian Kerr
Katrina Kerr
Roger Middlebrook

Sun, 02 Apr 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Grove Village Hall, Main
Street, Grove

Fri, 07 Apr 2023 10:00am Good Friday
Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 09 Apr 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
- Easter Sunday

Sarah Tippett
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Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 16 Apr 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 23 Apr 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Kelvin Gascoyne

Sun, 30 Apr 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 07 May 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sarah Tippett

Sun, 14 May 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 21 May 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Adrian Kerr
Katrina Kerr
Sarah Tippett

Sun, 28 May 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Kelvin Gascoyne
Adrian Kerr
Katrina Kerr

Sun, 04 Jun 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sarah Tippett

Sun, 11 Jun 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Stephanie Brown
Adrian Kerr
Katrina Kerr
John Rogers
Sarah Tippett

Sun, 18 Jun 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

John Rogers
Pauline Selhi
Sarah Tippett

Sun, 25 Jun 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sarah Tippett

Sun, 02 Jul 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Stephanie Brown
John Rogers
Sarah Tippett

Sun, 09 Jul 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Kelvin Gascoyne
Sarah Tippett

Sun, 16 Jul 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Judy Middlebrook
Roger Middlebrook
John Rogers
Sarah Tippett

Sun, 23 Jul 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sarah Tippett

Sun, 30 Jul 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

John Rogers
Sarah Tippett

Sun, 06 Aug 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Stephanie Brown
John Rogers
Sarah Tippett

Sun, 13 Aug 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sarah Tippett

Sun, 20 Aug 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Stephanie Brown
Adrian Kerr
Katrina Kerr
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John Rogers

Sun, 27 Aug 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Stephanie Brown
Kelvin Gascoyne
Judy Middlebrook
Roger Middlebrook
Sarah Tippett

Sun, 03 Sep 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 10 Sep 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Adrian Kerr
Katrina Kerr
Judy Middlebrook
John Rogers

Sun, 17 Sep 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Kelvin Gascoyne
Adrian Kerr
Roger Middlebrook
Brian Thomas

Sun, 24 Sep 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 01 Oct 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 08 Oct 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Stephanie Brown

Sun, 15 Oct 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Stephanie Brown

Sun, 22 Oct 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 29 Oct 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Adrian Kerr
Katrina Kerr

Sun, 05 Nov 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 12 Nov 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

John Rogers
Brian Thomas

Sun, 19 Nov 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 26 Nov 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sarah Tippett

Sun, 03 Dec 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 10 Dec 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Judy Middlebrook

Sun, 17 Dec 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 24 Dec 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Stephanie Brown
Tristan Hooper
Adrian Kerr
Katrina Kerr
Terry Randall

Mon, 25 Dec 2023 10:30am Christmas Day Adrian Kerr
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Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Katrina Kerr
Terry Randall

Sun, 31 Dec 2023 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Mike Lumsdale

Sun, 07 Jan 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 14 Jan 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

John Rogers
Marion Rogers

Sun, 21 Jan 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Judy Middlebrook
Roger Middlebrook

Sun, 28 Jan 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 04 Feb 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 11 Feb 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

John Rogers

Sun, 18 Feb 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 25 Feb 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sarah Tippett

Sun, 03 Mar 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Cornerstone Cafe, 10
Savile Way, Grove

Adrian Kerr
Katrina Kerr
Brian Thomas

Sun, 10 Mar 2024 10:30am Mothering
Sunday All-Age Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Stephanie Brown

Sun, 17 Mar 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Stephanie Brown
Brian Thomas

Sun, 24 Mar 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Stephanie Brown
Adrian Kerr
Katrina Kerr

Fri, 29 Mar 2024 10:00am Good Friday
Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 31 Mar 2024 10:30am Easter Sunday
Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Adrian Kerr
Katrina Kerr

Sun, 07 Apr 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Adrian Kerr
John Rogers
Marion Rogers
Sarah Tippett

Sun, 14 Apr 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Judy Middlebrook
Roger Middlebrook
John Rogers
Marion Rogers

Sun, 21 Apr 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove
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Sun, 28 Apr 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Brian Thomas
Sarah Tippett

Sun, 05 May 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Adrian Kerr
Katrina Kerr
Sarah Tippett

Sun, 12 May 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

John Rogers
Marion Rogers
Brian Thomas
Sarah Tippett

Sun, 19 May 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 26 May 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Katrina Kerr
Judy Middlebrook
Roger Middlebrook

Sun, 02 Jun 2024 10:30am Children at
Risk Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

John Rogers
Marion Rogers

Sun, 09 Jun 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

John Rogers
Marion Rogers

Sun, 16 Jun 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

John Rogers
Marion Rogers

Sun, 23 Jun 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Adrian Kerr
Katrina Kerr
Judy Middlebrook
Roger Middlebrook

Sun, 30 Jun 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 07 Jul 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sarah Tippett

Sun, 14 Jul 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 21 Jul 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 28 Jul 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 04 Aug 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 11 Aug 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 18 Aug 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 25 Aug 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 01 Sep 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Pauline Selhi

Sun, 08 Sep 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,

Pauline Selhi
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Grove

Sun, 15 Sep 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Pauline Selhi

Sun, 22 Sep 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 29 Sep 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 06 Oct 2024 10:30am Harvest
Festival Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 13 Oct 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 20 Oct 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 27 Oct 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 03 Nov 2024 10:30am Persecuted
Church Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 10 Nov 2024 10:30am Remembrance
Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 17 Nov 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 24 Nov 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 01 Dec 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 08 Dec 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 15 Dec 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 22 Dec 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Wed, 25 Dec 2024 10:30am Christmas Day
Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove

Sun, 29 Dec 2024 10:30am Sunday Service
Old Mill Hall, School Lane,
Grove
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